TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded on July 1, 2008 at Reel 3806, Frame 0861

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		01/25/2011	COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exide Technologies
Street Address:	13000 Deerfield Parkway, Building 200
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1333053	ABSOLYTE
Registration Number:	1788007	AMERICAN
Registration Number:	1284099	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2108929	CUTTING EDGE
Registration Number:	2926780	DEEP FORCE
Registration Number:	2938712	DUAL FORCE
Registration Number:	3652756	E ELEMENT ECO-FRIENDLY · EFFICIENT · ENERGY
Registration Number:	2234170	E-3600
Registration Number:	3043850	EASTERN
Registration Number:	3304645	ELEMENT
Registration Number:	3181697	EXHP
Registration Number:	2881288	EXIDE
Registration Number:	0986811	EXIDE
Registration Number:	1658819	EXIDE
_		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0172

900182634

Registration Number:	1545246	EXIDE
Registration Number:	1604408	EXIDE EDGE
Registration Number:	2375439	EXIDE SELECT ORBITAL
Registration Number:	2940639	EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	1503768	EXTRA FORCE
Registration Number:	3021484	FORCE REACTOR
Registration Number:	2241947	FULL TIMER
Registration Number:	2077349	GNB
Registration Number:	2249173	GNB
Registration Number:	1684822	HEAT GUARD
Registration Number:	1978748	HIBERNATOR
Registration Number:	2972943	LIBERATOR
Registration Number:	3036827	LIFT POWER
Registration Number:	2643080	MARATHON
Registration Number:	2091137	MEDALIST
Registration Number:	3008220	MEGA CELL
Registration Number:	3307733	MEGA CYCLE
Registration Number:	0242106	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1937409	NAUTILUS
Registration Number:	1696840	NAUTILUS
Registration Number:	3003492	NOR'EASTER
Registration Number:	2977873	NPS
Registration Number:	3098539	O6
Registration Number:	3078138	ORBITAL
Registration Number:	3119585	ORBITAL
Registration Number:	1305805	PC-31
Registration Number:	2224735	PERFORMANCE EDGE
Registration Number:	0892372	POWER BREED
Registration Number:	1867485	POWER LITE
Registration Number:	0704896	POWER START
Registration Number:	2499059	POWERCYCLER
Registration Number:	2975487	POWERFIT
Registration Number:	2878912	PULSAR-10
Registration Number:	2978341	PURPLE HAZE
Registration Number:	2859692	PX-31

REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0173

Registration Number:	3174544	RELAY GEL
Registration Number:	1730831	ROAD FORCE
Registration Number:	1032878	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	1702462	SCORCHER
Registration Number:	2132484	SELECT
Registration Number:	2126324	SPRINTER
Registration Number:	2270995	STABL-LOK
Registration Number:	1377978	STOWAWAY
Registration Number:	1759116	SUBZERO
Registration Number:	1898611	SUNLYTE
Registration Number:	1439833	SUPER CRANK
Registration Number:	3367053	SUPERCRANK XTRA
Registration Number:	0623357	SURE START
Registration Number:	1648670	THE FORCE
Registration Number:	2915805	TITAN
Registration Number:	1885558	TRAILBLAZER
Registration Number:	0569697	ULTRA START
Registration Number:	0600285	WEATHERMASTER
Registration Number:	0502333	WILLARD
Registration Number:	2776540	x
Registration Number:	2858835	XLT
Serial Number:	77116291	CHLORIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(704)350-7800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 350-7738 Email: bsmith@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith

Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N. Tryon St. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150024.07004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
Signature:	/Betty G. Smith/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0174**

Date:	01/31/2011
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 4

source=Exide Technologies-Release of Security Interest in US Trademarks (Deutsche Bank)_00000001#page1.tif source=Exide Technologies-Release of Security Interest in US Trademarks (Deutsche Bank)_00000001#page2.tif source=Exide Technologies-Release of Security Interest in US Trademarks (Deutsche Bank)_00000001#page3.tif source=Exide Technologies-Release of Security Interest in US Trademarks (Deutsche Bank)_00000001#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0175

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release, effective as of January 25, 2011, is granted by Deutsche Bank AG

New York Branch, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), with principal offices at 60 Wall

Street, New York, New York 10005, to Exide Technologies, a Delaware corporation with

principal offices at 13000 Deerfield Parkway, Building 200, Alpharetta, GA 30004 ("Grantor"),

as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a

security interest in certain United States trademark registrations and trademark applications more

particularly set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Marks") to secure the

Obligations (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement, dated May 15, 2007, between the

Collateral Agent and the Grantor (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time

to time, the "U.S. Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right,

title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and

encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, and

relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks (and any

proceeds, claims or goodwill associated with, or arising from, the Marks), and more particularly,

the security interest in the Marks, granted to the Collateral Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the

U.S. Security Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on July 1, 2008, at

Trademark Reel 3806, Frame 0861 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any

security interest and any license in such Marks granted to Collateral Agent, to the extent such

security interest or license are granted therein, are hereby terminated.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0176

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

> DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Name: Enrique Landaeta Title: Vice President

Name: Erin Morressey

Title: Vice President

Signature page to Exide IP Release

<u>Trademarks</u>

Marks	Application No.	Registration No.
ABSOLYTE	73/490,910	1,333,053
AMERICAN	74/343,366	1,788,007
CHLORIDE	77/116,291	n/a
CLASSIC	73/385,910	1,284,099
CUTTING EDGE	75/181,072	2,108,929
DEEP FORCE	76/555,040	2,926,780
DUAL FORCE	76/555,039	2,938,712
E ELEMENT ECO-FRIENDLY EFFICIENT ENERGY (Stylized)	78/960,289	3,652,756
E-3600	75/445,013	2,234,170
EASTERN	76/609,936	3,043,850
ELEMENT	78/904,602	3,304,645
EXHP	78/516,086	3,181,697
EXIDE	76/560,885	2,881,288
EXIDE	72/419,337	986,811
EXIDE AND DESIGN	74/026,356	1,658,819
EXIDE AND DESIGN	73/761,499	1,545,246
EXIDE EDGE AND DESIGN	73/794,428	1,604,408
EXIDE SELECT ORBITAL	75/822,366	2,375,439
EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES	76/977,172	2,940,639
EXTRA FORCE	73/710,828	1,503,768
FORCE REACTOR	76/555,041	3,021,484
FULL TIMER	75/303,978	2,241,947
GNB	75/117,744	2,077,349
GNB & DESIGN	75/415,191	2,249,173
HEAT GUARD	74/082,484	1,684,822
HIBERNATOR	74/482,953	1,978,748
LIBERATOR	78/199,962	2,972,943
LIFT POWER .	78/450,586	3,036,827
MARATHON	75/143,077	2,643,080
MEDALIST	75/153,089	2,091,137
MEGA CELL	76/552,347	3,008,220
MEGA CYCLE	76/534,382	3,307,733
NATIONAL (Stylized)	71/196,471	242,106
NAUTILUS	74/114,325	1,937,409
NAUTILUS	74/095,058	1,696,840
NOR'EASTER	76/609,937	3,003,492
NPS & Design	76/561,722	2,977,873
O6	76/555,042	3,098,539
ORBITAL	76/583,915	3,078,138
ORBITAL & Design	78/565,701	3,119,585
PC-31	73/455,589	1,305,805
PERFORMANCE EDGE	75/263,238	2,224,735
POWER BREED	72/334,579	892,372
POWER LITE	74/289,600	1,867,485
POWER START	72/088,075	704,896
POWERCYCLER	75/902,529	2,499,059

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0178

	· ·	
POWERFIT	76/593,887	2,975,487
PULSAR-10	76/544,451	2,878,912
PURPLE HAZE	78/175,701	2,978,341
PX-31	76/521,611	2,859,692
RELAY GEL	76/599,261	3,174,544
ROAD FORCE	74/251,797	1,730,831
ROUGHNECK (STYLIZED)	73/058,019	1,032,878
SCORCHER	74/159,151	1,702,462
SELECT	75/233,754	2,132,484
SPRINTER	75/143,076	2,126,324
STABL-LOK	75/244,242	2,270,995
STOWAWAY	73/543,566	1,377,978
SUBZERO	74/203,025	1,759,116
SUNLYTE	74/316,964	1,898,611
SUPER CRANK	73/545,852	1,439,833
SUPER CRANK XTRA	78/885,885	3,367,053
SURE START (STYLIZED)	71/649,293	623,357
THE FORCE	73/652,583	1,648,670
TITAN	76/558,451	2,915,805
TRAILBLAZER	74/408,710	1,885,558
ULTRA START	71/614,656	569,697
WEATHERMASTER	71/647,822	600,285
WILLARD (STYLIZED)	71/530,881	502,333
X	76/368,164	2,776,540
XLT	78/153,900	2,858,835

TRADEMARK REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 01/31/2011